Official Report
Hall County General Election
Presidential (No. 3, 1992)

President and Vice President

Vote for 1

Bill Clinton/Al Gore (Dem.)

George Bush/Dan Quayle (Rep.)
Andre Marrou/Nancy Lord (Lib.)
Ross Perot/James Stockdale (Indp.)
John Hagelin/Mike Tompkins (Indp.)
Lenora B. Fullani/Maria Elizabeth Munoz (Indp.)
New Resident for Pres.

WRITE-IN

Total

Representative in Congress Dist. 3
Vote for 1

Lowell Fisher (Dem.)

Bill Barrett (Rep.)

WRITE-IN

Total

Public Service Commissioner Dist. 4
Vote for 1

Wendell E. Johnson (Dem.)

Rod Johnson (Rep.)

WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Public Defender
Vote for 1

Gerard A. Piccolo

WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 2
Vote for 1

Margaret Landis (Rep.)
WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 4
Vote for 1

Robert Leslie (Dem.)
WRITE-IN

Total

GN 1992

5519
9264
41
5822
14
32
221

20913

6444
13776

20220

5907
11826

17733

13731

13731

2242

2242

1841

1841
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Hall County Supervisor Dist. 6
Vote for 1

Tammie M. Stelk (Dem.)

Bob Dodendorf (Rep.)
WRITE-IN: Bill Wright

Total

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 41
Vote for 1

Carson Rogers

Jerry Schmitt

WRITE-IN

Total

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 41 (RECOUNT)
Vote for 1

Carson Rogers

Jerry Schmitt

WRITE-IN

Total

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 35
Vote for 1

Arlene Nelson

Dan Fisher

WRITE-IN

Total

Nebraska Legislature Dist. 33
Vote for 1

Clarence F. Krueger

Ardyce Bohlke

WRITE-IN

Total

Univ. of Nebraska Regent Dist. 6
Vote for 1

John W. Payne

WRITE-IN

Total

Retain NE Worker Comp Judge Coe
Yes

No

Total

GN 1992

1103
875
211

2189

1522
1023

2545

1525
1027

2552

5320
7671

12991

478
672

1150

13930

13930

10745
3921
14666
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Retain NE Worker Comp Judge Monen
Yes

No

Total

Retain NE Worker Comp Judge Cavel
Yes

No

Total

Central CC Dist. 4
Vote for 1
William H. Doran
WRITE-IN

Total

Central CC Atlg
Vote for 1
Jimmy L. Hough
Ken Wortman
WRITE-IN

Total

NPPD Director Subdist. 3 6-yr
Vote for 1

Justus Dobesh

Doralene Weed

WRITE-IN

Total

Southern PPD Director Subdist. 4 6-yr
Vote for 1

Dale A. Whitefoot

WRITE-IN

Total

Dawson County PPD Buffalo Subdiv. 6-yr

Vote for 1
Dave Dwiggins
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 1
Vote for 1

Marvin L. Johnson

WRITE-IN

Total

GN 1992

10321
3932
14253

10339
3765
14104

14249

14249

4738
11212

15950

4894
10980

15874

1975

1975

11531

11531
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Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1
Arlond Garratt
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1
Kurt Kline
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1

Keith G. Stafford
Jon D. Kauffeld
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1
John T. Tarrell
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1
Arnie Hinkson
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1
Jack Shafer
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1
Mark L. Stecker
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist.

Vote for 1
Ladd Reeves

GN 1992

11124

11124

10976

10976

7528
3633

11161

10789

10789

11196

11196

11264

11264

11124

11124

10938
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WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 10

Vote for 1

William H. Haskins
WRITE-IN

Total

Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 7
Vote for 1

N. Richard Hadenfeldt
WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 9 Adams County
Vote for 1

David H. Fisher
WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 9 Clay County
Vote for 1

Eulalia Hansen
WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 9 Hall County
Vote for 1

Gene Campbell
WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 9 Hamilton County
Vote for 1

Herbert H. Peters
WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 10 Buffalo County
Vote for 1

Larry H. Bailey
WRITE-IN

Total

ESU 10 Hall County
Vote for 1

GN 1992

10938

11230

11230

10

10

621

621

43

43
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Dehn A. Renter
WRITE-IN
Total

ESU 10 Howard County
Vote for 1

Edward Boltz

WRITE-IN

Total

Hall County Weed Board
Vote for 3

Jack L. Niemoth

Robert M. Humiston
William Dibbern, Jr.
WRITE-IN

Hall County Airport Authority 6-yr.

Vote for 1
John D. Folsom
Virgil Eihusen
WRITE-IN
Total

Hall County Airport Authority 4-yr.

Vote for 1

Donald D. Mehring
WRITE-IN

Total

BOE Dist. 2 Grand Island
Vote for 5

Bill R. Bellitz

David V. Lofgreen
Barney McGahan
Kevin A. Brostrom
Bud Jeffries

Loren D. Schuett
Richard J. Enevoldsen
Fredda Bartenbach
Rich Webb

Reg Rhoads
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 3-R Kenesaw
Vote for 4
Mitchell Stocker

GN 1992

13179

13179

308

308

12652
12989
13103

8371
8516

16887

14554

14554

3277
9133
7610
9219
8511
8853
3035
8136
7352
3251

11
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GN 1992

Joe Bittfield 12
Don Wellensiek 11
Michael D. Pritchard 11
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 4-R Aurora
Vote for 3

Timothy J. Otto
Byron Paschke
Stephanie Penner
Mark T. Gustafson
Lyle Fangson

Jay D. Oswald
WRITE-IN

O O O o o o

BOE Dist. 19/41 Shelton

Vote for 3

Jane Gangwish 43
Donnell Bombeck 47
Robert Schanou 46
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 26 Doniphan

Vote for 3

James R. Hollister 519
Mike Martin 309
Karen L. Sullivan 629
Debra K. Olson 522
WRITE-IN

Centura Public Schools Wd 1

Vote for 1

Yvonne S. Baldwin 81
WRITE-IN

Total 81

Centura Public Schools Wd 2

Vote for 1

Russ Johansen 50
WRITE-IN

Total 50

Centura Public Schools Wd 3

Vote for 1

David Fries 176
Dewaine Melch 112
WRITE-IN
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Total

Grand Island Council Wd 1
Vote for 1

John W. Schroeder

Todd Kehm

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Wd 2
Vote for 1

Richard L. Preisendorf
Alice Neal

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Wd 3
Vote for 1

Joni Kuzma

George A. Solt

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Wd 4
Vote for 1

Steve H. Johnson

Bernard J. Crick

WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Wd 5
Vote for 1

Lyle Johnson Jr.

David E. Hosier

WRITE-IN: William Dietrich
Total

Wood River City Mayor
Vote for 1

John Webster

Ervin Mazour

WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River City Council Wd 1
Vote for 1
Robert E. Sutton

GN 1992
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288

965
2024

2989

2122
1537

3659

1181
1436

2617

1337
1215

2552

1499
1544

3047

252
274

526

135



GN 1992

WRITE-IN
Total 135

Wood River City Council Wd 2

Vote for 1
Philip Hamm Sr. 80
Sharon Vialpando 128
WRITE-IN
Total 208

Wood River City Council Wd 3

Vote for 1
Roger R. Dvorak 65
Bill Johnson 94
WRITE-IN
Total 159

Wood River - Natural Gas System

Shall the city of Wood River, Nebraska, under the
provisions of Chapter 19, Article 7, of the Nebraska
Revised Statutes, acquire and appropriate for the
public use by the excise of the power of eminent
domain, the natural gas distribution system owned by
K N Energy, Inc., a Kansas corporation, domesticated
in Nebraska, with a billing address of Lakewood,
Colorado, located or operating partly within and
partly without the City of Wood River, Nebraska,
including the gas distribution system and gas
pipelines, and consisting of pressure regulation
systems, gas mains, service connections, meters, and
other equipment and all parts, tangible and intangible
of said gas system, needed and useful in the
distribution and sale of natural gas and the rendering
of gas service partly within and partly without the
City of Wood River, Nebraska?

Yes 216
No 317
Total 533

Proposed by Initiative Measure 407
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GN 1992

Shall the Nebraska Constitution be amended to: (1)
set limits of two consecutive terms in office for
Nebraska Legislators, the Lieutenant Governor,
Secretary of State, Auditor of Public Accounts,
Treasurer, Attorney General, Public Service
Commissioners, State Board of Education members,
and University of Nebraska Board of Regents
members; and (2) prohibit persons who have served
four consecutive terms as a Representative in
Congress or two consecutive terms in the U.S. Senate
from being listed on any official ballot for re-election.
Terms currently being served would not be counted
in applying these restrictions.

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 1 Part A

A constitutional amendment to authorize the
Legislature to establish a lottery which is operated
and regulated by the state.

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 1 Part B

A constitutional amendment to authorize the
Legislature, if it establishes a state lottery pursuant to
the Constitution, to use the proceeds, or a portion
thereof, to compensate depositors of industrial loan
and investment companies for unreimbursed losses
of guaranteed deposits held by industrial loan and
investment companies which filed for bankruptcy or
entered receivership after November 1, 1983.

For

Against

Total

Proposed Amendment No. 2

14736
5263
19999

11762
8185
19947

5622
11933
17555
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GN 1992

A constitutional amendment to authorize governing
bodies of municipalities and counties to approve,
deny, suspend, cancel, or revoke retail and bottle
club liquor licenses within their jurisdictions as
authorized by the Legislature.

For 10472
Against 8072
Total 18544
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