Official Report Hall County General Election Presidential (No. 3, 1992)

President and Vice President Vote for 1	
Bill Clinton/Al Gore (Dem.)	5519
George Bush/Dan Quayle (Rep.)	9264
Andre Marrou/Nancy Lord (Lib.)	41
Ross Perot/James Stockdale (Indp.)	5822
John Hagelin/Mike Tompkins (Indp.)	14
Lenora B. Fullani/Maria Elizabeth Munoz (Indp.)	32
New Resident for Pres.	221
WRITE-IN	
Total	20913
Representative in Congress Dist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Lowell Fisher (Dem.)	6444
Bill Barrett (Rep.)	13776
WRITE-IN	
Total	20220
Public Service Commissioner Dist. 4	
Vote for 1	
Wendell E. Johnson (Dem.)	5907
Rod Johnson (Rep.)	11826
WRITE-IN	
Total	17733
Hall County Public Defender	
Vote for 1	
Gerard A. Piccolo	13731
WRITE-IN	10704
Total	13731
Hall County Supervisor Dist. 2	
Vote for 1	
Margaret Landis (Rep.)	2242
WRITE-IN	22.42
Total	2242
Hall County Supervisor Dist. 4	
Vote for 1	1044
Robert Leslie (Dem.)	1841
WRITE-IN	1044
Total	1841

Hall County Supervisor Dist. 6 Vote for 1	
Tammie M. Stelk (Dem.)	1103
Bob Dodendorf (Rep.)	875
WRITE-IN: Bill Wright	211
Total	2189
Nebraska Legislature Dist. 41	
Vote for 1	
Carson Rogers	1522
Jerry Schmitt	1023
WRITE-IN	
Total	2545
Nebraska Legislature Dist. 41 (RECOUNT)	
Vote for 1	
Carson Rogers	1525
Jerry Schmitt	1027
WRITE-IN	
Total	2552
Nebraska Legislature Dist. 35	
Vote for 1	
Arlene Nelson	5320
Dan Fisher	7671
WRITE-IN	
Total	12991
Nebraska Legislature Dist. 33	
Vote for 1	
Clarence F. Krueger	478
Ardyce Bohlke	672
WRITE-IN	
Total	1150
Univ. of Nebraska Regent Dist. 6	
Vote for 1	
John W. Payne	13930
WRITE-IN	13930
Total	10000
l otal	13930
Retain NE Worker Comp Judge Coe	13930
	13930
Retain NE Worker Comp Judge Coe	

Retain NE Worker Comp Judge Monen	
Yes	10321
No	3932
Total	14253
Retain NE Worker Comp Judge Cavel	
Yes	10339
No	3765
Total	14104
Central CC Dist. 4	
Vote for 1	
William H. Doran	14249
WRITE-IN	
Total	14249
Central CC AtLg	
Vote for 1 Jimmy L. Hough	4738
Ken Wortman	11212
WRITE-IN	11212
Total	15950
	13550
NPPD Director Subdist. 3 6-yr	
Vote for 1	
Justus Dobesh	4894
Doralene Weed	10980
WRITE-IN	
Total	15874
Southern PPD Director Subdist. 4 6-yr	
Vote for 1	
Dale A. Whitefoot	1975
WRITE-IN	
Total	1975
Dawson County PPD Buffalo Subdiv. 6-yr	
Vote for 1	2
Dave Dwiggins WRITE-IN	2
Total	2
	2
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 1	
Vote for 1	
Marvin L. Johnson	11531
WRITE-IN	
Total	11531

Central Platte NRD Subdist. 2 Vote for 1	
Arlond Garratt	11124
WRITE-IN	11124
Total	11124
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 3	
Vote for 1	
Kurt Kline	10976
WRITE-IN	
Total	10976
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 4	
Vote for 1	
Keith G. Stafford	7528
Jon D. Kauffeld	3633
WRITE-IN	
Total	11161
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 5	
Vote for 1	
John T. Tarrell	10789
WRITE-IN	10705
Total	10789
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 6	
Vote for 1	
Arnie Hinkson	11196
WRITE-IN	
Total	11196
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 7	
Vote for 1	
Jack Shafer	11264
WRITE-IN	
Total	11264
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 8	
Vote for 1	
Mark L. Stecker	11124
WRITE-IN	
Total	11124
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 9	
Vote for 1	
Ladd Reeves	10938

WRITE-IN Total	10938	
Central Platte NRD Subdist. 10		
Vote for 1 William H. Haskins	11230	
WRITE-IN Total	11230	
Lower Loup NRD Subdist. 7 Vote for 1		
N. Richard Hadenfeldt WRITE-IN	0	
Total	0	
ESU 9 Adams County Vote for 1		
David H. Fisher WRITE-IN	10	
Total	10	
ESU 9 Clay County Vote for 1		
Eulalia Hansen	5	
WRITE-IN Total	5	
ESU 9 Hall County		
Vote for 1 Gene Campbell	621	
WRITE-IN	021	
Total	621	
ESU 9 Hamilton County		
Vote for 1	0	
Herbert H. Peters WRITE-IN	0	
Total	0	
ESU 10 Buffalo County		
Vote for 1	40	
Larry H. Bailey WRITE-IN	43	
Total	43	
FSU 10 Hall County		

ESU 10 Hall County

Vote for 1

Dehn A. Renter	13179
WRITE-IN Total	13179
ESU 10 Howard County	
Vote for 1 Edward Boltz	200
edward Boltz WRITE-IN	308
Total	308
Hall County Weed Board	
Vote for 3 Jack L. Niemoth	12652
Robert M. Humiston	12032
William Dibbern, Jr.	13103
WRITE-IN	
Hall County Airport Authority 6-yr. Vote for 1	
John D. Folsom	8371
Virgil Eihusen	8516
WRITE-IN	
Total	16887
Hall County Airport Authority 4-yr.	
Vote for 1	
Donald D. Mehring	14554
WRITE-IN	
Total	14554
BOE Dist. 2 Grand Island	
Vote for 5	
Bill R. Bellitz	3277
David V. Lofgreen	9133
Barney McGahan	7610
Kevin A. Brostrom	9219
Bud Jeffries	8511
Loren D. Schuett	8853
Richard J. Enevoldsen Fredda Bartenbach	3035 8136
Rich Webb	7352
Reg Rhoads	3251
WRITE-IN	
BOE Dist. 3-R Kenesaw	
Vote for 4	

Mitchell Stocker

11

Joe Bittfield	12
Don Wellensiek	11
Michael D. Pritchard	11
WRITE-IN	

BOE Dist. 4-R Aurora

Timothy J. Otto0Byron Paschke0
Byron Paschke 0
•
Stephanie Penner 0
Mark T. Gustafson 0
Lyle Fangson 0
Jay D. Oswald 0
WRITE-IN

BOE Dist. 19/41 Shelton

-	
Vote for 3	
Jane Gangwish	43
Donnell Bombeck	47
Robert Schanou	46
WRITE-IN	

BOE Dist. 26 Doniphan

Vote for 3	
James R. Hollister	519
Mike Martin	309
Karen L. Sullivan	629
Debra K. Olson	522
WRITE-IN	

Centura Public Schools Wd 1

Vote for 1	
Yvonne S. Baldwin	81
WRITE-IN	
Total	81
Centura Public Schools Wd 2	
Vote for 1	
Russ Johansen	50
WRITE-IN	

Centura Public Schools Wd 3

Total

Vote for 1	
David Fries	176
Dewaine Melch	112
WRITE-IN	

50

Total	288
Grand Island Council Wd 1	
Vote for 1	
John W. Schroeder	965
Todd Kehm WRITF-IN	2024
Total	2989
Grand Island Council Wd 2	
Vote for 1	
Richard L. Preisendorf	2122
Alice Neal	1537
WRITE-IN Total	3659
lotal	3033
Grand Island Council Wd 3	
Vote for 1	
Joni Kuzma	1181
George A. Solt	1436
WRITE-IN Total	2617
Total	2617
Grand Island Council Wd 4	
Vote for 1	
Steve H. Johnson	1337
Bernard J. Crick	1215
WRITE-IN	2552
Total	2552
Grand Island Council Wd 5	
Vote for 1	
Lyle Johnson Jr.	1499
David E. Hosier	1544
WRITE-IN: William Dietrich	4
Total	3047
Wood River City Mayor	
Vote for 1	
John Webster	252
Ervin Mazour	274
WRITE-IN	
Total	526
Wood River City Council Wd 1	
Vote for 1	
Robert E. Sutton	135

WRITE-IN	
Total	135
Wood River City Council Wd 2	
Vote for 1	
Philip Hamm Sr.	80
Sharon Vialpando	128
WRITE-IN	
Total	208
Wood River City Council Wd 3	
Vote for 1	
Roger R. Dvorak	65
Bill Johnson	94
WRITE-IN	
Total	159

Wood River - Natural Gas System

Shall the city of Wood River, Nebraska, under the provisions of Chapter 19, Article 7, of the Nebraska Revised Statutes, acquire and appropriate for the public use by the excise of the power of eminent domain, the natural gas distribution system owned by K N Energy, Inc., a Kansas corporation, domesticated in Nebraska, with a billing address of Lakewood, Colorado, located or operating partly within and partly without the City of Wood River, Nebraska, including the gas distribution system and gas pipelines, and consisting of pressure regulation systems, gas mains, service connections, meters, and other equipment and all parts, tangible and intangible of said gas system, needed and useful in the distribution and sale of natural gas and the rendering of gas service partly within and partly without the City of Wood River, Nebraska? Yes No Total

Proposed by Initiative Measure 407

216

317

533

14736 5263

19999

Shall the Nebraska Constitution be amended to: (1) set limits of two consecutive terms in office for Nebraska Legislators, the Lieutenant Governor, Secretary of State, Auditor of Public Accounts, Treasurer, Attorney General, Public Service Commissioners, State Board of Education members, and University of Nebraska Board of Regents members; and (2) prohibit persons who have served four consecutive terms as a Representative in Congress or two consecutive terms in the U.S. Senate from being listed on any official ballot for re-election. Terms currently being served would not be counted in applying these restrictions. For Against

Proposed Amendment No. 1 Part A

Total

A constitutional amendment to authorize the	
Legislature to establish a lottery which is operated	
and regulated by the state.	
For	11762
Against	8185
Total	19947

Proposed Amendment No. 1 Part B

A constitutional amendment to authorize the Legislature, if it establishes a state lottery pursuant to the Constitution, to use the proceeds, or a portion thereof, to compensate depositors of industrial loan and investment companies for unreimbursed losses	
of guaranteed deposits held by industrial loan and investment companies which filed for bankruptcy or	
entered receivership after November 1, 1983.	
For	5622
Against	11933
Total	17555

Proposed Amendment No. 2

A constitutional amendment to authorize governing	
bodies of municipalities and counties to approve,	
deny, suspend, cancel, or revoke retail and bottle	
club liquor licenses within their jurisdictions as	
authorized by the Legislature.	
For	10472
Against	8072
Total	18544